
 

INVITATION FOR SEALED QUOTATION 

  
 Bitthadchir Rural Municipality 

Office of the Rural Municipal Executive 

Deulekh, Bajhang. 

Invitation of sealed quotations for Supply And Delivery Of Computer, 
Laptop, Printer Items. 

Sealed Quotation No: 03/BCRM/2081/82 
Date of Publication: 2081.07.08. (2024/10/24) 

1. Bitthadchir rural Municipality, Bajhang invites sealed quotations from registered 
Suppliers for the supply, delivery of Computer, Laptop, Printer items. 

2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at 
the office of Bitthadchir Rural Municipality, Bajhang or may visit PPMO website 
www.bolpatra.gov.np. 

3. Bidders must submit their bid electronically and may download/submit the bidding 
documents from PPMO’s e-gp system WWW.BOLPATRA.GOV.NP by eligible bidders, 
should deposit a non refundable fee for bid documents as mentioned in the following 
table and the bid document fee in revenue A/C No. 07001017500325 Nabil Bank 
Bitthadchir Branch and the scanned copy of bank deposit voucher shall be uploaded by 
bidder at the time of electronic submission of the bids. Last date of Bid Submission: 
12:00 noon, 2081/07/23 (2024/11/08)].  

 

4. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to 
attend at 2:00 PM 2081/07/23 (2024/11/08) at the office of Bitthadchir Rural municipality, 
Deulekh, Bajhang. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must 
be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of Nrs 33000/-, which shall 
be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. If bidder wishes to submit the 
Cash Security, the cash should be deposited in Deposit Account No. 07001017500341 
Dharauti Khata Nabil Bank, Bitthadchir branch and submit the receipt of the deposited 
amount of cash along with the Bid. 

5. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the 
next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of 
the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid 
submission. 

6. Bitthadchir Rural Municipality office reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or 
partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever, and in case of 
discrepancy or error in tender notice, bid document and other documents to amend, 
correct at any time. Contact 9858487345,9843220673,9848781309 Email: 
bitthadchirmun@gmail.com 

Description of quotation Estimated Amount, NRs 
(Including VAT)  

Bid Security 
Amount 
(Rs.)  

Bid Document Fee 

Supply and delivery Computer, 
Laptop, Printer items. 

 

13,07,410/- 33,000/- 1,000.00 

 
 
 

                                                                             CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER 
 


